

Misc Case 16 of 2022

Order dated:- 17-03-2025

Today is fixed for Exparte.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. 3rd JM is in charge.

Petitioner filed a hazira.

Petitioner also filed affidavit in chief.

Fix.....19-05-2025..... for Exparte evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In-Charge

(Sarmistha Bose)
(JO Code WB001187)

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In- Charge